

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OSCAR RAY BOLIN,

Appellant,

Case No. SC08-1963

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANDREA M. NORGDARD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 661066

P.O. BOX 811
BARTOW, FL 33831
(863)533-8556
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	21
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING RELIEF ON CLAIM I WHERE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVIE FOR FAILING TO OBJECT TO THE LAY OPINON TESTIMONY OF STATE WITNESS DANNY FERNS THAT HE ABSOLUTELY OBSERVED BLOOD ON THE GRASS AT THE APPELLANT'S HOME ON THE DAY AFTER THE CRIME WHERE FERNS WAS NOT QUALIFIED TO TESTIFY AS TO THE IDENTIFICATION OF BLOOD AND THE TESTIMONY CORROBORATED THAT OF THE STATE'S KEY WITNESS WHO'S CREDIBILITY WAS VITAL TO THE STATE'S CASE.	23
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING RELIEF ON CLAIM TWO, THE FAILURE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL TO CALL OSCAR RAY BOLIN, SR. AS A WITNESS WHO WOULD HAVE TESTIFIED THAT THE RED SUBSTANCE SEEN IN THE GRASS BY DANNY FERNS WAS PAINT THAT HE HAD USED ON CARNIVAL EQUIPMENT.	35
CONCLUSION	47
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	48
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	49

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Bolin v. State</u> , 650 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1995)	1
<u>Bolin v. State</u> , 736 So.2d 1160 (Fla. 1999)	1
<u>Bolin v. State</u> , 869 So.2d 1196 (Fla. 2004)	2,25
<u>Connor v. State</u> , 979 So. 2d 852 (Fla. 2008)	39
<u>Floyd v. State</u> , 569 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 1990), <i>cert. denied</i> , 111 S.Ct. 2912, 501 U.S. 1259, 115 L.Ed.2d 1075 (1991).	28
<u>Gantling v. State</u> , 40 Fla. 237, 23 So. 857 (Fla. 1898)	29
<u>Henry v. State</u> , 948 So.2d 609 (Fla. 2006)	39,41,45
<u>McLin v. State</u> , 827 So. 2d 948 (Fla. 2002)	39
<u>Morris v. State</u> , 931 So.2d 821(Fla. 2006) [quoting <u>Strickland</u> , 466 U.S. at 688]	26
<u>Sochor v. State</u> , 883 So.2d 766, (Fla. 2004)	27
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	26,27,32,38,39
<u>State v. Meador</u> , 674 So.2d 826 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996)	29
